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Quick Survey — Post Election October 2019 (%)

1) Do you support or oppose Israel having just two large parties?

Total | Don’t | Strongly | Moderately | Moderately | Strongly
know | oppose oppose support | support
100 | 11.1 13.9 19.2 32.2 23.6 Full Sample
100 9.8 10.2 20.0 34.9 25.1 Jews | Nationality
100 | 17.1 31.4 15.2 20.0 16.2 Arabs
100 | 15.7 25.5 39.2 15.7 3.9 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100 | 13.8 22.4 25.9 29.3 8.6 National (Jews)
Religious
100 | 10.9 3.1 21.9 34.4 29.7 Traditional
Religious
100 | 11.7 6.3 9.9 42.3 29.7 Traditional
Non-
Religious
100 6.1 7.5 18.2 37.4 30.8 Secular
100 1.6 12.9 24.2 46.8 14.5 Left Right-Left
100 7.2 5.6 20.0 36.8 30.4 Center (Jews)
100 | 11.9 11.9 19.2 31.5 25.5 Right
100 | 8.0 8.0 12.0 54.0 18.0 Labor- Voted in
Gesher last
100 | 12.2 6.1 9.9 38.2 33.6 Likud elections
100 3.5 4.9 18.8 33.3 39.6 Blue and | (September)
White
100 5.9 8.8 59 44.1 35.3 Yisrael
Beitenu
100 8.7 13.0 56.5 13.0 8.7 Shas
100 4.0 14.0 48.0 26.0 8.0 Yamina
100 0.0 23.1 19.2 38.5 19.2 Democratic
Union
100 | 28.0 40.0 28.0 0.0 4.0 United
Torah
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Judaism

100

14.3

28.6

14.3

28.6

14.3

Otzma

100

21.6

37.3

15.7

23.5

2.0

Joint List

2. Do you support or oppose Israel having just four large parties — an Ultra-orthodox
party, a Right wing party, a Center-Left party, and an Arab party?

Total | Don’t | Strongly | Moderately | Moderately | Strongly
know | oppose oppose support support
100 12.2 20.3 30.0 27.2 10.3 Full Sample
100.0 | 11.0 20.7 31.9 27.5 8.8 Jews Nationality
100.0 | 18.1 18.1 21.0 25.7 17.1 Arabs
100.0 | 13.7 11.8 15.7 41.2 17.6 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 12.3 17.5 29.8 24.6 15.8 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 | 121 15.2 36.4 27.3 9.1 Traditional
Religious
100.0 | 11.6 19.6 32.1 21.7 8.9 Traditional
Non-
Religious
100.0 | 9.8 25.6 34.9 24.7 5.1 Secular
100.0 | 3.3 23.0 41.0 27.9 4.9 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 10.3 15.9 34.9 31.0 7.9 Center (Jews)
100.0 | 12.6 22.2 29.1 26.2 9.9 Right
100.0 | 12.0 12.0 36.0 32.0 8.0 Labor- | Voted in last
Gesher elections
100.0 | 13.6 25.8 25.8 25.8 9.1 Likud | (September)
100.0 | 34 17.9 42.1 26.2 10.3 Blue and
White
100.0 | 12.1 30.3 30.3 24.2 3.0 Yisrael
Beitenu
100.0 | 13.0 0.0 39.1 39.1 8.7 Shas
100.0 | 8.0 12.0 40.0 26.0 14.0 Yamina
100.0 | 0.0 24.0 28.0 40.0 8.0 Democratic
Union




100.0 | 16.7 20.8 8.3 41.7 125 United
Torah
Judaism
100.0 | 19.0 28.6 238 238 4.8 Otzma
100.0 | 21.6 21.6 13.7 29.4 13.7 Joint List
3. Which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Total | Don’t | The law should be left | The law must
Know | as it is. The person be changed.
with the support of The Prime
the largest number of Minister will
Knesset members will | be the head of
get the opportunity to the largest
form the government. party
100 16.9 44.5 38.6 Full Sample
100.0 | 15.3 46.8 38.0 Jews | Nationality
100.0 | 24.8 33.3 419 Arabs
100.0 | 21.2 61.5 17.3 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 15.8 63.2 21.1 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 7.7 46.2 46.2 Traditional
Religious
100.0 | 17.1 46.8 36.0 Traditional
Non-Religious
100.0 | 15.0 39.3 45.8 Secular
100.0 | 14.8 50.8 34.4 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 15.9 36.5 47.6 Center (Jews)
100.0 | 14.0 50.8 35.2 Right
100.0 | 16.0 42.0 42.0 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 13.6 47.0 394 Likud elections
100.0 | 125 34.0 53.5 Blueand | (September
White
100.0 | 18.2 48.5 33.3 Yisrael
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Beitenu
100.0 | 125 54.2 333 Shas
100.0 | 18.0 66.0 16.0 Yamina
100.0 | 20.0 48.0 32.0 Democratic
Union
100.0 | 29.2 54.2 16.7 United Torah
Judaism
100.0 | 14.3 61.9 23.8 Otzma
100.0 | 18.0 40.0 42.0 Joint List
4. Do you support or oppose the rotation of Prime Minister between Netanyahu and
Gantz?
Support
Oppose the the
rotation Suppo-rt, Suppo.rt, rotation,
Total pont between only It only 1t doesn't
know/Refuse Gantz is | Netanyahu
Netanyahu ) o matter to
and Gantz first s fist me who
is first
100 12.7 314 19.7 13.9 22.3 Full Sample
100.0 9.0 31.1 19.2 16.0 24.6 Jews Nationality
100.0 30.1 33.0 22.3 3.9 10.7 Arabs
100.0 17.6 60.8 0.0 19.6 2.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 17.9 21.4 5.4 25.0 30.4 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 15 22.7 121 25.8 37.9 Traditional
Religious
100.0 6.3 31.5 15.3 19.8 27.0 Traditional
Non-
Religious
100.0 8.4 28.4 31.2 8.4 23.7 Secular
100.0 4.8 40.3 33.9 3.2 17.7 Left Right-Left
100.0 4.0 22.2 40.5 7.9 254 Center (Jews)
100.0 11.0 32.6 7.6 22.6 26.2 Right




100.0 8.0 16.0 38.0 6.0 32.0 Labor- | Voted in last
Gesher elections
100.0 9.1 311 0.0 34.8 25.0 Likud | (September)
100.0 2.1 27.1 45.8 2.8 22.2 Blue and
White
100.0 12.1 24.2 9.1 18.2 36.4 Yisrael
Beitenu
100.0 16.7 66.7 12.5 0.0 4.2 Shas
100.0 10.0 20.0 4.0 22.0 44.0 Yamina
100.0 3.8 38.5 42.3 3.8 11.5 Democratic
Union
100.0 20.8 45.8 0.0 29.2 4.2 United
Torah
Judaism
100.0 9.5 47.6 0.0 19.0 23.8 Otzma
100.0 38.0 32.0 22.0 0.0 8.0 Joint List
5. Do you support or oppose the inclusion of Ultra-orthodox parties in the next
government?
Total Don't | Strongly | Somewhat | Somewhat | Strongly
know | Oppose oppose support support
100 | 13.7 22.1 22,9 20.9 204 Full Sample
100.0 | 11.2 20.0 25.3 21.6 21.8 Jews Nationality
100.0 | 245 32.1 11.3 17.9 14.2 Arabs
100.0 | 6.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 90.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 1.8 1.8 7.0 43.9 45.6 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 | 12.3 10.8 10.8 30.8 35.4 Traditional
Religious
100.0 | 16.2 11.7 35.1 27.0 9.9 Traditional
Non-
Religious




100.0 | 12.6 36.7 35.3 13.5 1.9 Secular
100.0 | 164 41.0 32.8 8.2 1.6 Left Right-Left
1000 | 7.2 28.8 42.4 15.2 6.4 Center (Jews)
100.0 | 10.3 12.3 17.3 27.6 32.6 Right
100.0 | 14.0 16.0 40.0 16.0 14.0 Labor- | Voted in last
Gesher elections
100.0 | 10.6 9.1 12.9 44.7 22.7 Likud | (September)
1000 | 9.0 32.4 44.1 13.1 1.4 Blue and
White
1000 | 8.8 41.2 29.4 17.6 2.9 Yisrael
Beitenu
1000 | 4.3 0.0 8.7 0.0 87.0 Shas
100.0 | 14.3 2.0 16.3 36.7 30.6 Yamina
100.0 | 154 50.0 26.9 0.0 7.7 Democratic
Union
100.0 | 4.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 88.0 United
Torah
Judaism
1000 | 9.1 9.1 0.0 18.2 63.6 Otzma
100.0 | 26.0 42.0 6.0 12.0 14.0 Joint List
6. An indictment may be filed against Netanyahu in the near future. In light of this,
do you think that he should step down now as the head of Likud in favor of
another candidate?
I think | Ithink
Definitely Definitely
that he | that he
Don't should should
Total should | should
know | not step step
not step | step
down down
down down
100 8.9 20.7 16.9 19.0 34.5 Full Sample
1000 | 7.0 24.4 19.0 19.2 30.3 Jews Nationality
100.0 | 18.1 2.9 6.7 18.1 54.3 Arabs
100.0 | 11.8 54.9 235 7.8 2.0 Ultra-Orthodox Level of
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100.0 | 15.8 33.3 35.1 12.3 35 National religiosity
Religious (Jews)

100.0 | 1.6 45.3 14.1 18.8 20.3 Traditional

Religious

100.0 | 8.1 25.2 18.9 22.5 25.2 Traditional

Non-Religious

100.0 | 5.1 7.9 15.3 22.3 49.3 Secular
100.0 | 0.0 1.6 0.0 27.9 70.5 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 4.8 8.1 13.7 21.8 51.6 Center (Jews)

100.0 | 8.9 36.8 25.8 14.9 13.6 Right
100.0 | 20 6.0 6.0 34.0 52.0 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 9.2 44.3 31.3 115 3.8 Likud elections
100.0 | 55 1.4 6.9 24.1 62.1 Blue and White | (September)

100.0 | 3.0 121 24.2 39.4 21.2 Yisrael Beitenu

100.0 | 8.7 52.2 26.1 4.3 8.7 Shas

100.0 | 12.0 32.0 24.0 20.0 12.0 Yamina

100.0 | 0.0 3.8 0.0 154 80.8 Democratic

Union

100.0 | 16.0 64.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 United Torah

Judaism

100.0 | 95 42.9 28.6 4.8 14.3 Otzma

100.0 | 14.0 4.0 2.0 22.0 58.0 Joint List

7. And if an indictment is filed against Netanyahu, will he have to step down from
his position as the head of Likud for another candidate?

I think | I think
Definitely Definitely
that he | that he
Don't should should
Total should | should
know | not step step
not step | step
down down
down down
100 9.4 14.0 10.6 18.4 47.6 Full Sample
1000 | 7.6 16.0 114 19.8 45.1 Jews Nationality
100.0 | 18.3 3.8 6.7 11.5 59.6 Arabs




100.0 | 16.0 40.0 18.0 20.0 6.0 Ultra-Orthodox Level of
100.0 | 21.4 23.2 8.9 23.2 23.2 National religiosity
Religious (Jews)

100.0 | 0.0 23.1 23.1 12.3 41.5 Traditional

Religious

100.0 | 6.3 17.1 11.7 27.9 36.9 Traditional

Non-Religious

100.0 | 5.1 6.0 7.0 16.7 65.1 Secular
100.0 | 0.0 0.0 4.9 6.6 88.5 Left Right-Left
1000 | 5.6 3.2 4.0 19.2 68.0 Center (Jews)

100.0 | 10.0 25.2 16.3 21.9 26.6 Right
100.0 | 6.0 6.0 2.0 12.0 74.0 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 12.9 28.8 26.5 19.7 121 Likud elections
100.0 | 2.7 14 34 15.1 77.4 Blue and White | (September)

100.0 | 0.0 9.1 9.1 36.4 45.5 Yisrael Beitenu

100.0 | 20.8 33.3 16.7 8.3 20.8 Shas

1000 | 6.1 22.4 6.1 30.6 34.7 Yamina

100.0 | 0.0 0.0 3.8 3.8 92.3 Democratic

Union

100.0 | 12.0 40.0 12.0 24.0 12.0 United Torah

Judaism

100.0 | 19.0 23.8 9.5 19.0 28.6 Otzma

100.0 | 17.6 2.0 5.9 11.8 62.7 Joint List

8. Who, in your opinion, is the most suitable candidate to lead Likud the day after

Netanyahu?
) Yoel )

Don't Gilad ) Gideon
Total Other (Yuli)

know Erdan Saar

Edelstein
100 36.9 8.2 6.4 7.9 40.6 Full Sample

100.0 317 9.2 7.2 9.2 42.7 Jews Nationality
100.0 | 61.9 2.9 2.9 1.9 30.5 Arabs
100.0 | 45.1 7.8 3.9 9.8 33.3 Ultra-Orthodox Level of
100.0 | 39.3 12.5 3.6 7.1 375 National religiosity
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Religious (Jews)

100.0 | 215 13.8 12.3 6.2 46.2 Traditional

Religious

100.0 28.2 10.0 9.1 10.0 42.7 Traditional

Non-Religious

100.0 31.2 74 6.0 9.8 45.6 Secular
100.0 26.2 1.6 115 115 49.2 Left Right-Left
100.0 22.4 9.6 3.2 5.6 59.2 Center (Jews)

100.0 34.4 11.3 7.9 10.6 35.8 Right
100.0 | 26.0 18.0 4.0 12.0 40.0 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 37.9 121 13.6 8.3 28.0 Likud elections
100.0 | 26.4 4.9 6.9 4.9 56.9 | Blue and White | (September)

100.0 24.2 3.0 3.0 18.2 51.5 Yisrael Beitenu

100.0 435 4.3 8.7 8.7 34.8 Shas

100.0 22.0 14.0 4.0 8.0 52.0 Yamina

100.0 26.9 3.8 3.8 7.7 57.7 Democratic

Union

100.0 50.0 4.2 4.2 8.3 33.3 United Torah

Judaism

100.0 40.9 9.1 0.0 13.6 36.4 Otzma

100.0 | 76.5 0.0 2.0 2.0 19.6 Joint List

To what extent are each of the following statements accurate or not accurate for you?

10. I have no problem with the Arab parties joining the coalition.

Not
Don't Notso | Somewhat | Very
Total accurate
know accurate | accurate | accurate
at all
100 5.8 48.0 13.1 12.6 20.5 Full Sample
100.0 | 4.8 56.7 14.6 13.2 10.6 Jews | Nationality
100.0 | 10.6 5.8 5.8 9.6 68.3 Arabs
1000 | 4.0 84.0 6.0 2.0 4.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 35 73.7 12.3 7.0 35 National (Jews)
Religious




100.0 | 1.5 66.2 16.9 10.8 4.6 Traditional

Religious

100.0 | 4.5 58.6 18.0 9.9 9.0 Traditional

Non-Religious

100.0 | 6.0 42.3 14.9 20.0 16.7 Secular
100.0 | 5.2 5.2 6.7 17.0 65.9 Left Right-Left
1000 | 7.0 33.8 19.0 23.9 16.2 Center (Jews)

100.0 | 3.0 74.9 135 5.6 3.0 Right
100.0 | 17.6 19.6 11.8 25.5 25.5 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 0.8 81.8 114 3.0 3.0 Likud elections
100.0 | 35 24.3 22.9 22.9 26.4 Blue and | (September)

White

100.0 | 59 70.6 11.8 11.8 0 Yisrael

Beitenu

100.0 | 4.2 75.0 125 4.2 4.2 Shas

100.0 | 6.0 76.0 12.0 4.0 2.0 Yamina

100.0 | 4.0 0 4.0 32.0 60.0 Democratic

Union

100.0 | 4.0 76.0 4.0 12.0 4.0 United Torah

Judaism

100.0 0 85.7 9.5 0 4.8 Otzma

1000 | 2.0 5.9 5.9 11.8 74.5 Joint List

11. I have no problem that an Arab Knesset member will be Minister of Labor and
Social Welfare Israel.

Not
Don't Notso | Somewhat | Very
Total accurate
know accurate | accurate | accurate
at all
100 7.1 42.1 11.2 17.8 21.8 Full Sample
1000 | 6.2 49.1 12.6 194 12.6 Jews | Nationality
100.0 | 114 8.6 4.8 10.5 64.8 Arabs
100.0 | 3.9 725 9.8 7.8 5.9 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
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1000 | 54 58.9 8.9 16.1 10.7 National (Jews)

Religious

100.0 | 7.7 56.9 10.8 18.5 6.2 Traditional

Religious

100.0 | 55 51.8 15.5 17.3 10.0 Traditional

Non-Religious

1000 | 6.1 37.9 13.1 24.8 18.2 Secular
100.0 | 3.7 3.7 8.1 20.7 63.7 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 85 271.7 16.3 30.5 17.0 Center (Jews)

100.0 | 5.6 65.3 10.9 11.9 6.3 Right
100.0 | 14.0 14.0 10.0 38.0 24.0 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 2.3 75.8 9.1 10.6 2.3 Likud elections
100.0 | 4.1 24.1 16.6 27.6 27.6 Blue and | (September)

White

100.0 | 12.1 48.5 24.2 9.1 6.1 Yisrael

Beitenu

100.0 | 8.3 58.3 12.5 12.5 8.3 Shas

100.0 | 10.0 52.0 14.0 16.0 8.0 Yamina

100.0 | 4.0 0 4.0 28.0 64.0 Democratic

Union

100.0 | 4.0 64.0 16.0 8.0 8.0 United Torah

Judaism

100.0 | 4.8 85.7 4.8 4.8 Otzma

100.0 | 1.9 7.7 3.8 154 71.2 Joint List

Finance Committee.

12. I have no problem that an Arab Knesset member will be Chair of the Knesset

Not
Don't Notso | Somewhat | Very
Total accurate
know accurate | accurate | accurate
at all
100 6.3 47.1 13.8 13.0 19.8 Full Sample
1000 | 54 55.5 15.6 14.2 9.2 Jews | Nationality
100.0 | 10.6 6.7 4.8 6.7 71.2 Arabs
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100.0 | 3.9 80.4 9.8 3.9 2.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 35 68.4 7.0 12.3 8.8 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 | 4.6 63.1 10.8 154 6.2 Traditional
Religious
100.0 | 45 59.5 18.9 9.0 8.1 Traditional
Non-Religious
100.0 | 6.5 41.9 19.1 20.0 12.6 Secular
100.0 | 4.5 4.5 9.7 18.7 62.7 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 7.7 35.2 20.4 21.8 14.8 Center (Jews)
100.0 | 3.9 72.0 12.8 7.6 3.6 Right
100.0 | 13.7 15.7 21.6 27.5 21.6 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 0.8 79.4 9.2 9.2 15 Likud elections
1000 | 41 30.3 234 17.9 24.1 Blue and | (September)
White
100.0 | 8.8 67.6 11.8 11.8 0 Yisrael
Beitenu
100.0 | 8.3 70.8 12,5 0 8.3 Shas
1000 | 6.1 65.3 143 8.2 6.1 Yamina
100.0 | 4.0 4.0 8.0 32.0 52.0 Democratic
Union
100.0 | 4.0 72.0 16.0 8.0 0 United Torah
Judaism
100.0 0 85.7 9.5 0 4.8 Otzma
100.0 | 2.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 78.0 Joint List

13. I have no problem that a coalition will be formed with the support of the Arabs.

Not
Don't Notso | Somewhat | Very
Total accurate
know accurate | accurate | accurate
at all
100 5.9 46.1 9.9 16.6 21.5 Full Sample
100.0 | 4.8 54.6 11.2 17.3 12.0 Jews | Nationality
100.0 | 115 5.8 29 135 66.3 Arabs
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100.0 | 4.0 86.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100.0 | 5.2 75.9 10.3 1.7 6.9 National (Jews)
Religious
100.0 | 4.6 60.0 154 12.3 1.7 Traditional
Religious
100.0 | 45 55.0 144 16.2 9.9 Traditional
Non-Religious
100.0 | 5.6 395 10.7 26.0 18.1 Secular
100.0 | 45 3.0 3.7 24.6 64.2 Left Right-Left
100.0 | 5.6 32.4 141 31.0 16.9 Center (Jews)
100.0 | 4.3 72.7 10.9 7.6 4.6 Right
100.0 | 184 14.3 4.1 38.8 24.5 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100.0 | 23 77.3 9.8 6.8 3.8 Likud elections
1000 | 2.8 22.9 16.0 31.3 27.1 Blue and | (September)
White
100.0 | 5.9 64.7 20.6 8.8 Yisrael
Beitenu
100.0 | 4.2 75.0 12,5 4.2 4.2 Shas
100.0 | 5.9 72.5 11.8 7.8 2.0 Yamina
100.0 | 4.0 0 4.0 24.0 68.0 Democratic
Union
100.0 | 4.0 80.0 0 4.0 12.0 United Torah
Judaism
100.0 0 90.5 0 4.8 4.8 Otzma
1000 | 2.0 6.0 4.0 12.0 76.0 Joint List

14. [Jews only] Are you planning to fast or to eat during Yom Kippur?

Total

Other/
Don't

know

lam
planning on
I am not .
lanni just
planning o
drinking
to fast
and not
eating

I 'am
planning on
fasting

completely
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100 7.1 27.4 5.0 60.5 Full Sample
100 2 0.0 0.0 98.0 Ultra- Level of
Orthodox religiosity
100 2 0.0 1.8 98.2 National (Jews)
Religious
100 1.5 15 6.2 90.8 Traditional
Religious
100 11.7 8.1 8.1 72.1 Traditional
Non-Religious
100 9.2 58.8 5.1 26.9 Secular
100 1.6 66.7 6.7 25.0 Left Right-Left
100 8.7 41.3 6.3 43.7 Center (Jews)
100 6.3 14.0 4.0 75.7 Right
100 11.9 45.2 2.4 40.5 Labor-Gesher | Voted in last
100 9.2 13.7 3.8 73.3 Likud elections
100 8.0 47.6 7.3 37.1 Blueand | (September)
White
100 3.2 28.1 15.6 53.1 Yisrael
Beitenu
100 0 0 0 100 Shas
100 2.1 2.0 2.0 93.9 Yamina
100 0 86.4 0.0 13.6 Democratic
Union
100 0 0 0 100 United Torah
Judaism
100 14.2 14.3 4.8 66.7 Otzma
100 6.3 21.4 4.4 67.9 Men Gender
100 8.1 33.6 53 53.0 Women
100 6 17.9 4.5 71.6 18-24 Age
100 9.4 24.0 4.2 62.5 25-34
100 6.2 29.2 4.2 60.4 35-44
100 5.4 27.0 2.7 64.9 45-54
100 8.1 28.2 8.5 54.9 55-64
100 8.4 34.7 5.3 51.6 65+
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15. [Jews only] Are you planning to go to synagogue on Yom Kippur?

Total | Othe I am I am I am I am not
r/ | planning | planning | planning | planning
Dont | togoto togoto on going togoto
know | allof | partofthe | onlyto synagogu
the prayers hear the | e on Yom
prayers | onYom | Shofar at Kippur
on Yom Kippur | the end of
Kippur the fast
100 | 6.8 23.2 19.0 12.2 38.8 Full Sample (Jews)
100 | 1.9 72.5 15.7 2.0 5.9 Ultra-Orthodox | Level of
100 0 73.6 15.8 5.3 5.3 National | religiosit
Religious | Yy (Jews)
100 14 35.4 26.2 18.5 18.5 Traditional
Religious
100 9.1 6.3 33.3 21.6 29.7 Traditional Non-
Religious
100 | 10.3 3.2 111 9.7 65.7 Secular
100 | 6.5 6.6 13.1 8.2 65.6 Left Right-
100 5.6 104 19.2 17.6 47.2 Center Left
100 6.4 32.2 20.6 10.6 30.2 Right (Jews)
100 | 7.3 9.8 9.8 14.6 58.5 Labor-Gesher | Voted in
100 8.4 16.8 26.0 17.6 31.3 Likud last
100 9.6 7.2 17.6 10.4 55.2 Blue and White | elections
100 3.1 6.3 18.8 28.1 43.8 Yisrael Beitenu | (Septemb
100 | 45 77.3 9.1 4.5 4.5 Shas er)
100 2.0 53.1 22.4 6.1 16.3 Yamina
100 0 4.5 18.2 9.1 68.2 Democratic
Union
100 0 91.3 4.3 0.0 4.3 United Torah
Judaism
100 9.5 28.6 23.8 9.5 28.6 Otzma
100 43 34.8 18.2 10.3 32.4 Men Gender
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100 | 6.8 11.3 19.8 14.2 45.3 Women
100 | 9.0 224 28.4 6.0 34.3 18-24 Age
100 8.4 16.8 16.8 15.8 42.1 25-34
100 | 6.3 27.1 14.6 10.4 41.7 35-44
100 | 6.8 20.5 13.7 27.4 315 45-54
100 | 13.9 23.6 15.3 9.7 37.5 55-64
100 0 27.4 25.3 53 42.1 65+

The public prefers a 2-party system

Most Israelis (56%) support the idea of two large parties, as compared with 33% who
oppose it. Analysis of the findings by political camp reveals that most Likud voters
(72%); Blue and White voters (78%), and Labor-Gesher voters (72%) support the
principle of two large parties. It is not surprising that the main opposition to reducing the
number of parties in Knesset comes from the voters for small parties: The Joint List—
42%; and the Democratic Camp—also 42%. The main opposition comes from the ultra-
Orthodox parties: Shas (69.5%) and United Torah Judaism (68 %).

Elections: Round #3: “If elections were held today, would you vote for the same
party you voted for in the September elections?”

United Torah Judaism
Joint List

[KIG N 88.5

Democratic Union
Blue and White
Yamina F43]
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